
App Adm Enr App Adm Enr App Adm Enr App Adm Enr App Adm Enr
African American 2186 1114 287 2422 1168 296 1698 1019 264 1817 944 233 1863 906 246
American Indian 143 93 20 170 112 28 130 97 24 127 87 24 143 85 20
Asian 1704 1208 236 2014 1481 384 1386 1189 270 1521 1188 208 1649 1256 265
Filipino 817 578 143 851 613 128 791 675 156 797 588 175 862 615 180
Foreign 329 66 19 181 106 27 146 54 20 208 102 25 228 133 29
Latino 3802 2251 385 4972 2979 533 4188 3130 677 4631 2839 618 5329 3111 751
Other/Unknown 2735 1995 523 1140 803 206 220 181 43 319 250 51 289 225 41
Pacific Islander 216 145 34 255 165 48 172 136 38 179 122 26 216 126 40
Southeast Asian 656 469 106 673 481 80 994 832 263 1158 813 234 1247 837 290
Two or More Races/Ethnicities 0 0 0 0 0 0 1204 955 239 1094 829 193 1207 802 186
White/Caucasian 4903 3739 713 5473 4224 893 5624 5033 1082 5706 4678 945 5584 4400 870
Total 17491 11658 2466 18151 12132 2623 16553 13301 3076 17557 12440 2732 18617 12496 2918

App Adm Enr App Adm Enr App Adm Enr App Adm Enr App Adm Enr
African American 2186 0.51 0.13 0.26 2422 0.48 0.12 0.25 1698 0.6 0.16 0.26 1817 0.52 0.13 0.25 1863 0.49 0.13 0.27
American Indian 143 0.65 0.14 0.22 170 0.66 0.16 0.25 130 0.75 0.18 0.25 127 0.69 0.19 0.28 143 0.59 0.14 0.24
Asian 1704 0.71 0.14 0.2 2014 0.74 0.19 0.26 1386 0.86 0.19 0.23 1521 0.78 0.14 0.18 1649 0.76 0.16 0.21
Filipino 817 0.71 0.18 0.25 851 0.72 0.15 0.21 791 0.85 0.2 0.23 797 0.74 0.22 0.3 862 0.71 0.21 0.29
Foreign 329 0.2 0.06 0.29 181 0.59 0.15 0.25 146 0.37 0.14 0.37 208 0.49 0.12 0.25 228 0.58 0.13 0.22
Latino 3802 0.59 0.1 0.17 4972 0.6 0.11 0.18 4188 0.75 0.16 0.22 4631 0.61 0.13 0.22 5329 0.58 0.14 0.24
Other/Unknown 2735 0.73 0.19 0.26 1140 0.7 0.18 0.26 220 0.82 0.2 0.24 319 0.78 0.16 0.2 289 0.78 0.14 0.18
Pacific Islander 216 0.67 0.16 0.23 255 0.65 0.19 0.29 172 0.79 0.22 0.28 179 0.68 0.15 0.21 216 0.58 0.19 0.32
Southeast Asian 656 0.71 0.16 0.23 673 0.71 0.12 0.17 994 0.84 0.26 0.32 1158 0.7 0.2 0.29 1247 0.67 0.23 0.35
Two or More Races/Ethnicities 0 0 1204 0.79 0.2 0.25 1094 0.76 0.18 0.23 1207 0.66 0.15 0.23
White/Caucasian 4903 0.76 0.15 0.19 5473 0.77 0.16 0.21 5624 0.89 0.19 0.21 5706 0.82 0.17 0.2 5584 0.79 0.16 0.2
Total 17491 0.67 0.14 0.21 18151 0.67 0.14 0.22 16553 0.8 0.19 0.23 17557 0.71 0.16 0.22 18617 0.67 0.16 0.23

California State University, Sacramento- Offiice of Institutional Research
Applied, Admitted, Enrolled

by Ethnicity (APA)
Cohort Group: First-time Freshman

Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011

Admit Rate (Adm/App) 
Enrollment Rate (Enr/App) 

 Show Rate (Enr/Adm)
Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011



App Adm Enr App Adm Enr App Adm Enr App Adm Enr App Adm Enr
African American 1927 975 268 1843 1039 280 1939 1134 316 2108 1062 313 2345 1369 334
American Indian 154 110 23 152 102 23 165 125 27 164 100 24 170 106 23
Asian 1719 1368 288 1921 1512 314 1837 1489 327 1916 1500 331 1977 1607 325
Filipino 949 741 192 1035 790 174 998 823 222 1085 831 223 1230 1009 266
Foreign 263 151 43 407 285 67 396 259 82 630 530 107 700 594 131
Latino 6000 3697 809 6764 4211 968 7786 4969 1113 8455 5027 1234 9108 5969 1230
Other/Unknown 337 258 42 320 248 55 325 264 58 264 192 31 307 223 45
Pacific Islander 222 147 59 251 168 62 219 158 43 235 142 46 239 167 53
Southeast Asian 1344 1025 356 1334 998 334 1339 1060 371 1288 933 320 1301 1006 285
Two or More Races/Ethnicities 1325 909 206 1377 988 240 1443 1079 251 1472 1007 239 1512 1115 240
White/Caucasian 5462 4347 865 5399 4355 850 5103 4297 884 5246 4053 915 5055 4059 832
Total 19702 13728 3151 20803 14696 3367 21550 15657 3694 22863 15377 3783 23944 17224 3764

App Adm Enr App Adm Enr App Adm Enr App Adm Enr App Adm Enr
African American 1927 0.51 0.14 0.27 1843 0.56 0.15 0.27 1939 0.58 0.16 0.28 2108 0.5 0.15 0.29 2345 0.58 0.14 0.24
American Indian 154 0.71 0.15 0.21 152 0.67 0.15 0.23 165 0.76 0.16 0.22 164 0.61 0.15 0.24 170 0.62 0.14 0.22
Asian 1719 0.8 0.17 0.21 1921 0.79 0.16 0.21 1837 0.81 0.18 0.22 1916 0.78 0.17 0.22 1977 0.81 0.16 0.20
Filipino 949 0.78 0.2 0.26 1035 0.76 0.17 0.22 998 0.82 0.22 0.27 1085 0.77 0.21 0.27 1230 0.82 0.22 0.26
Foreign 263 0.57 0.16 0.28 407 0.7 0.16 0.24 396 0.65 0.21 0.32 630 0.84 0.17 0.2 700 0.85 0.19 0.22
Latino 6000 0.62 0.13 0.22 6764 0.62 0.14 0.23 7786 0.64 0.14 0.22 8455 0.59 0.15 0.25 9108 0.66 0.14 0.21
Other/Unknown 337 0.77 0.12 0.16 320 0.78 0.17 0.22 325 0.81 0.18 0.22 264 0.73 0.12 0.16 307 0.73 0.15 0.20
Pacific Islander 222 0.66 0.27 0.4 251 0.67 0.25 0.37 219 0.72 0.2 0.27 235 0.6 0.2 0.32 239 0.70 0.22 0.32
Southeast Asian 1344 0.76 0.26 0.35 1334 0.75 0.25 0.33 1339 0.79 0.28 0.35 1288 0.72 0.25 0.34 1301 0.77 0.22 0.28
Two or More Races/Ethnicities 1325 0.69 0.16 0.23 1377 0.72 0.17 0.24 1443 0.75 0.17 0.23 1472 0.68 0.16 0.24 1512 0.74 0.16 0.22
White/Caucasian 5462 0.8 0.16 0.2 5399 0.81 0.16 0.2 5103 0.84 0.17 0.21 5246 0.77 0.17 0.23 5055 0.80 0.16 0.20
Total 19702 0.7 0.16 0.23 20803 0.71 0.16 0.23 21550 0.73 0.17 0.24 22863 0.67 0.17 0.25 23944 0.72 0.16 0.22

Admit Rate (Adm/App) 

Fall 2012 Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016

Enrollment Rate (Enr/App) 
 Show Rate (Enr/Adm)
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